WILLIAM PEDUTO WENDELL D. HISSRICH

MAYOR DIRECTOR
CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
City-COUNTY BUILDING
April 27, 2021
Council President Kail-Smith and Members of Council
Fifth Floor
City County Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Re: Purvis Contract extension

Dear President and Members of Council,

Attached is a proposed resolution amending Resolution No. 632 of 2017, authorizing the Mayor and
Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into an amended agreement or
agreements with Purvis Systems for installation of a new fire station alerting system and related support
services. Said agreement or agreements shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor and shall be at a

total cost not to exceed $2,763,827.51.

Should you have any questions regarding the resolution, please do not hesitate to contact my office. Your
favorable consideration is appreciated.

Sincerely,

S o0 D BYn 2

Wendell Hlissrich
Director

WDH:zcb

April 27, 2021



