[bookmark: _GoBack]203
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Public Safety/Bureau of Fire

	Preparer
	Ben Smith
	Contact
	Wendell Hissrich/Darryl Jones
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative

A resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with Purvis Systems for installation of a new fire station alerting system and related support services.  Term of the agreement will be three years.

	Total Cost
	$ 2,297,124.51

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
11101.250000.53.53901.2017

Additional Costs
None

Impact on City Revenue
None.

Attachments
No attachments
